

Date: Aug 09, 2024

To, To

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Department of Corporate Services,

Exchange Plaza, BSE Limited,

Plot no. C/1, G Block, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Bandra-Kurla Complex Dalal Street, Fort,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051. Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code No. VADILALIND-EQ Scrip Code: 519156

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Company Update dated Aug 06, 2024, regarding CP 42 of 2017 under Sections 241 and 242 of the Companies Act, 2013 by the National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad

Sub: Details as per sub-para 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015

On the above-referred matter, in connection with the company update dated 06th Aug 2024 on IA -81 of 2024 in CP 42 of 2017 under Sections 241 and 242 of the Companies Act, 2013 by the National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad, please find further details as per sub-para 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015:

1	Name of the authority;	National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad
2	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed;	IA - 81 of 2024 in CP 42 of 2017: Rejected
3	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority;	08 th Aug 2024
4	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed;	None
5	Impact on financial, operation, or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	None

Please take note of the above.

Yours faithfully,

For **VADILAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Rashmi Bhatt
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer